EPRODUCTION 10-2.	7-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE	
3-18-00			
	97691	thed original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and ad	dress or receiving party(les):	
NTC, Inc. $8 - 18 - 60$	Name 1:	Corbin Sizemore	
	Street Address:	703 South Margaret Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □YES □NO		Joliet, Illinois 60436	
. Nature of Conveyance:			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other:			
execution Date:			
l. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicaton,	, the execution date o	f the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,054,9	31	
Additional numbers a	 attached? □YES ■ N	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter A. Borsari	7 Total foo (37 (7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Borsari & Associates, P.C.			
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 808 Arlington, Virginia 22202-3603	Enclosed		
Telephone: 703 415 4633	<u> </u> Authorized		
Telephone. 100 410 4000	8. Deposit Acce	ount number:	
	50-1014 (Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		

true copy of the original document.

Peter A. Borsari Name of Person Signing

August 18, 2000

Date

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on August 2, 2000, the undersigned, NTC, Inc., by Norman Sizemore (hereinafter "Assignor"), its President, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, does assign, transfer and convey to Corbin Sizemore (hereinafter "Assignee") all of its right, title and interest in and to the following, to-wit:

Self-Identifying Circuit Breaker, United States Patent #6,054,931

NTC, Inc.

By Norman Sizemore, Its President

On this day, Norman Sizemore, President of NTC, Inc., appeared before, a Notary Public in and for the State an County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL RITA FALLING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-12-2004

RECORDED: 08/18/2000

Reta Faceny

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0724